It then aims at probe pre-service 

chemistry teachers’ level of reflective thinking, investigate relationship between reflective thinking and 

GPA, and compare between 1st year and 4th year college students’ reflective thinking skill. 

Research Method 

Participants 

One hundred forty seven (147) Indonesian pre-service chemistry teachers from Department of 

Chemistry Education, Raja Ali Haji Maritime University participated in this study (120 females and 27 

males). They were varied from 1st to 4th year student (1st year = 29, 2nd year = 43, 3rd year = 36, 4th